Docket	No.	147102-1
		<u> </u>

	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	7 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tansen Dhananjay Chaudhari Chinniah Thiagarajan Poovanna Kushalappa Theethira Stephen Shuler Eric Jon Jaarda	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
•	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Execution Date: Jun 25, 2004 Jun 25, 2004  Jun 25, 2004 Jun 24, 2004	Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli Jun 25, 2004 Jun 25, 2004 Jun 25, 2004  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Jun 24, 2004 Jun 24, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1 -Ross	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert P. Santandrea  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Page 1	atents and Trademarks		
07/09/2004 <b>NG</b> 01 FC:8021	TACHE 00000136 070868 10881948 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20			

8/93

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Tansen Dhananjay Chaudhari	of	Bangalore, India
Chinniah Thiagarajan	of	Bangalore, India
Poovanna Kushalappa Theethira	of	Bangalore, India
Stephen Shuler	of	Royal Oak, Michigan
Eric Jon Jaarda	of	Milan, Michigan

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns the entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## **ENERGY ABSORBING ARTICLES**

$\boxtimes$	executed concurrently herewith,	
П	filed on [insert date] having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

Signed at BA	IGALORG, INDI	<b>♠</b> , this <u>25</u> da	y of Jun	e, 2004.
Signature: Tav	sen Dhaumjay NSEN DHANANJA	Charelhari Y CHAUDHARI	Date: _	25 June 2004
Witnessed by: _	Signature  HARITH VA  Printed Name of Witne	DARI	Date: _	25 I June 2004
Witnessed by: _	Amit C Jos	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	Date: .	25 <sup>th</sup> June 2004
•	Printed Name of Witne			

Signed at Bangalore, Inlig this 25th, o	lay of June, 2004.
Signature: Chinnich Thiczagis. CHINNIAH THIAGARAJAN	Date: 25th June 2004
Witnessed by: Hart Vadaii Signature  HARITH VADARI Printed Name of Witness	Date: 25 June 2004
Witnessed by: Amit C John's Signature	Date: 25th June 2004

AMIT C JosHI
Printed Name of Witness

Signed at Bangalor, India, this 25 Hay of J	une, 2004.
Signature: Pozzuana Listolana Tulka POOVANNA KUSHALAPPA THEETHIRA	Date: 25th June 2004
Witnessed by: Hair Vadai Signature HARITH VADARI Printed Name of Witness	Date: 25th June 2004
Witnessed by: Amit C. Johi Date	: <u>25<sup>th</sup> June 2004</u>

Printed Name of Witness

Docket No. 147102-1

**INVENTOR 4** 

Signed at Souriffice D Mt, this 24 day of June, 2004.

Date: 6/24/04

Witnessed by:

REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0554

**INVENTOR 5** 

Docket No. 147102-1

Signed at South FIELD, MT, this 24 day of June, 2004.

Signature:

ERICJONA

Date:

e: <u>6/24/20</u>04

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: <u>6/24/04</u>

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date

G/24/04

JED J. WIE

Printed Name of Witness